

## Join us in the fight against hunger by contributing a raffle or silent auction item.

We passionately believe that in Northern Illinois, each neighbor possesses both the capacity to extend a helping hand and the potential to receive one. Northern Illinois Food Bank is committed to providing food and vital resources to our neighbors with dignity, fairness, and accessibility, all achieved through collaborative partnerships and innovative approaches.

One of our annual fundraising events, A Cup of Hope, is an afternoon tea hosted by our dedicated Executive Women's Council, that serves as a platform to heighten awareness and raise funds crucial for advancing our mission.

The success of A Cup of Hope relies significantly on the silent auction and raffle. As a prominent business leader within our community, you have an opportunity to showcase your company's exceptional products and services during the event, all while helping us in nourishing our neighbors in need, enabling their flourishing. Moreover, your generous donation will not only contribute to Northern Illinois Food Bank's funding but will also grant your company advertising and exposure throughout the event. Your thoughtful contribution is entirely tax deductible, as per legal provisions.

We hope you will use the attached form and consider donating an item or package that will enhance the event's auction and raffle. Your act of generosity is deeply appreciated, and it's worth nothing that every dollar donated has the potential to provide eight times that amount to our deserving neighbors.

With gratitude on behalf of Northern Illinois Food Bank and the Executive Women's Council, we extend heartfelt appreciation for your invaluable support. If you have any questions about the Food Bank or A Cup of Hope, please do not hesitate to reach out to me directly.

fang King

Tiffany King Special Events Manager 630-443-6910 ext. 218 tking@northernilfoodbank.org



## **Auction In-Kind Donation Form**

Your generous contribution of an item or package for the upcoming A Cup of Hope plays a vital role in raising essential funds to advance the mission of Northern Illinois Food Bank. EIN# 36-3203648

## **DONOR INFORMATION**

Contact Name & Title:		
Donor Name (as it should appear in Program Booklet):		
Address:		
City, State, Zip:		
	Fax:	
Email:		
Item Name/Description:		
Estimated Value: \$	Signature:	

<b>Product Donation and/or Certificate enclosed</b>	□ I will contact to arrange pick-up
Please mail to the following address: Northern Illinois Food Bank Attn: A Cup of Hope 273 Dearborn Court Geneva, IL 60134	Tiffany King 630-443-6910 ext. 218 <u>tking@northernilfoodbank.org</u>

(Donations are tax deductible as allowed by law)

## Unite with Us.

